
RESOLUTION NO. 1992-46
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

TO TBE GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-1993
General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of October, 1992, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND 101

ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
Cinc./Dec.)

AMENDED
BUDGET

Unap~ropriated Balances

39000 Fund Balance $280,168.68 (16,420.00) $263,748.68

Estimated EXEenditures

51800 County Buildings
51800.335 Maintenance & Repair 10,000.00 6,088.00 16,088.00

.307 Telephone 0.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

.415 Electricity 15,000.00 2,000.00 17,000.00

.434 Natural Gas 9,000.00 400.00 9,400.00

.454 Water 3,000.00 250.00 3,250.00

.499 Other Supplies & Materials 6,000.00 750.00 6,750.00

52100 Accounting & Budgeting
52100.332 Legal Notices 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00

55110 Health Center
55110.459 Water & Sewer, etc. 600.00 1,032.00 1,632.00

56100 Adult Activities
56100.351 Rentals 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
56100.399 Homemakers Program 0.00 400.00 400.00

58300 Veterans
58300.316 Contributions (War Memorial) 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

44,600.00 16,420.00 61,020.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes
of the Board of County Commissioners.

THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

. '-'_"___ _''''~ OF COUNTYCOMMZ : -d'A
'CKN~O~

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner John Bucy that the foregoing resolution be
adopted; motion seconded by Commissioner James H. Bell . Upon being put to a roll call
vote, motion carried
\TTESTED

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

::uN


